





DI

DI

DI

10,000




10

26 3 7,747
25
530
1
1
21 1,774 159 | 9.0%
22 3,458 582 | 16.8%
23 6,055 726 | 12.0%
24 7,242 798 | 11.0%
25 7,814 871 | 11.1%

DI



DI

335

DI
47

DI

DI



DI

DI

19

2000



DI









DI DI 9
DI

DI




DI

DI
DI
DI
DI
DI DI
DI
1) DI
2) DI
3) “
DI 9

2 —
42
14
DI 9
10
NPO
4
DI 17
1
6 1 14
NPO
http://www. dlmc.jp/
2006



http://www.dImc.jp/iphiss/

5
2_ —
15,000
3
1 15
2-2-4
3
1A 1
600
____________________________________________ 60
2.
-2 3.
o_ — 5.
6.
1 10
2-3
1 3
1
5 85
1
2_ —




2-2. FEMMEATREIOMER, R, G

1 1
29— 1
14 14
14 3
14
5
41
DI 26%)
25 6 12 50%
19% 2%
9 0% 2%
9 335 2-3

66

2-1. YV -~y FEFIOEREM & B

75%
127 25%



64%
36%

DI

66

690

DI

47

DI

335

3,500

93% 38741

66% 27/41

20% 8/41

16/41

78%

32/41

39%

DI

19%

88%

50%

36/41

76%

31741

95%

26%)



DI

93% 37/40

68% 28/41

29% 12/41

20/41

DI

44%

51%

17741

DI

DI



Web




UML

2011
54,780



7

p—

REREMEH

—H -y —_

ERREVY - N\ hEFBESZATA

ZERENERER

/////;ésnzo—sxf

\

—_—

(5 - ®BAW) —M2—Y—8&]

/

BEA—ILRE

AREYY - N\ FEFIRE
/

/ |

RERIEAIRE




MVC

Web

Java

(HttpServlet

PharmacyFinderServlet

Pharmacylnfo

Pharmacylnfo

ManagerRegServlet

ManagerConfirmedServlet

o PharmaReg

PaswordCreator

PIN
PIN
PIN

PIN

ManagerConfirmedServlet

MailSender

e MailSender

JavaMail

e LoginAdminServlet

LoginChecker

PIN

e LoginChecker
PIN



PassAdminServlet

UserFinderServlet

UserlInfo

AddUserServlet

PaswordCreator

DelUserServlet

LoginServlet

LoginChecker2

LoginChecker2

PassChangeServlet

DrugFinderServlet

HOT11

Druglinfo
DrugFinderServlet
HOT11

InputServlet

Caselnfo
HumanError RightDrug
WrongDrug

SQL DBInput

Caselnfo

HumanError

RightDrug
HOT11

WrongDrug

HOT11



e GDrugListServlet

DBInput
Caselnfo HumanError
RightDrug o GCheckServlet
WrongDrug
e GMailSender
ManagerAddressGetter JavaMail

o GManagerAddressGetter

GlnputServelet

GDrugServchServlet
public
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(® PharmacyFinderServiet

@ doGet(request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

@ doPost{request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

A

(® Pharmacyinfo

y Pharmacylnfo(pcode: String, prefCode: String, pref: String, pharmacyName: String, address: String, tel: String)

)

getPcode(): String
getPrefCode(): String

getPref(): String
getPharmacyName(): String

getAddress(): String

© ©© 0 0 @

getTel(): String

(© PasswordGenerator
(® ManagerRegServiet

@ genPassword(): String

@ doGet{request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

@ genPID(): String

@ doPost({request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

Statement): String

@ genPID{stmt:

@ 9enPIN(): String
@ genPIN(userName: String, stmt: Statement): String

pd

@ PharmaReg(pharmaCode: String, pharmaName: String, prefNo: String, prefName: String, address: String, telnumber: String, managerName: String, email: String)

A Dharmnalan
& PharmaReg

getUserlD(): String

getPasswd(): String

getPharmaName tring
getManagerName(): String
getPharmaAddress(): String
getPrefNum(): String
getPrefName(): String
getCityAddress(): String
getTelNumber(): String
getEmail(): String

getPIN(): String

regist(): void

genSubject(): String

@0 ® 00O 00O 0O OO O

genMessage(): StringBuffer

(® ManagerConfirmedServiet

@ doGet(request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

@ doPost(request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

f

® MailSender

@ MailSender(subject: String, messages: StringBuffer, sendTo: String)

@ send(): boolean
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@ LoginAdminServiet

@ doGet{request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

@ doPost{request: HttpServletRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

(@® LoginChecker

@ LoginChecker{userName: String, pin: String, passWord: String)

(® PassAdminServiet

equest: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

ServietResponse): void

@ doPost({request: HttpServietRequest, response: Htt

(® UserFinderServiet

@ doGet{request: HttpServietRequest, response: HitpServietResponse): void
@ doPost(request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

¢

(® Userlinfo

gc Userinfo(user_sysid: long, name: String, username: String, password: String)
@ getUserld(): long
String

@ getName(
@ getUserName(): String

@ getPassword(): String

(® AddUserServiet

@ doGet(request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void
@ doPost{request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

(@© DelUserServiet

ttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

@ doPost{request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

—M2A-Y—ANEB GERBEEHAN)

(® GDrugListSe

@ doPost(request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

(® GDrugSearchServiet

@ doPost{request: HitpServietRequest, response: HttpServietRespons

(@ GlnputServiet

@ doPost(request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void|

(® GCheckServiet

@ doPost{request: HttpServietRequest, response: HttpServietResponse): void

® GMailSender

@ GMailSender(subject: String, messages: StringBuffer, sendTo: String)

@ send(): boolean

4
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@ Loginserviet

°

TpServietRequest, response: HItpS: void
° tpServietRequest, response: HttpSt void

}

@

ginChecker?
& LoginChecker2{userName: String, passwWord: String)|
@ check(): String

© getManager(): String
@ getPING:

tring

@ PassChangeServiet

void
void

- response: HItpServietResponst
equest, response: HttpS

ervietRequest, response

quest, response:

@ Druginfo
& Druginfo(not 1: String, drugName: String, makerName: String, companyName: String)
@ getHotl1(): String

© getDrugName()
© getMakerName(

ring
String
@ getCompanyName(): String

@ Caseinfo
CaseDate: Sting, GEXECtor: Sting, player: StiNg, scene:

Caselnfo(caseid: Int,

String, content
@ 9enSOL): String

String, contentlext String, userid: String, PCOGE: String, ts: Timestamp)
© gensSQLc

v

d: int): String

® Dbinput
@ InputServiet & DBINputIcr: Caseinto, herrorATTay: ArroyLIStcHUMmBNErTors. [ATTy: ATt ayLIStcRIgnIDTugs, WAATTay: ATTayLIEtaWrongDrug)

o O0GEHreqUEst FIpSerVIEtREaUEst, response: HEpServIetResponse): vora ket E

o4 - ey . o setCaseld(caseld: int: void

@ debuglrequest: HitpServietRequest): void

insertData(): void
© HumanError ® Rightbrug
35610 1Nt NErTOrIG: 1N, NErTOrText: SIg, userid: Sting. ts: Timestamp) & RIghTDrUg(Caseld: Int. no: Int. MOTT T: Siring, drugName: SiTing, maker: SITing, company: Sing, Userld: Sng, & Timestamp)

o addReason(reason: String, comment: String): void © 9enSQLY: String
© 9enSQL(): String © 9enSQLcaseld: int): String
© 9enSQL(caseld: int): String
o genRessonSOL(: ArrayListeString>

© genReasonSOL (caseld: int): ArrayList<String>

@ Mailsender

[ Mailsender (subject: String, messages: StringButfer, senato: String)|
o send(): boolean

© WrongDrug

WrongDrug(Caseld: Int, no: Int, rIghtNo: INt, rIgTHOTT 1: STing, WrongHOTT 1: String, WrongDrUGName: String, WrongMaker: String, wrongCompany: STINg, USerId: String, ts: Timestamp)
© 9enSQL): String
@ 9enSQL(caseld: int): String
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No

001 BP BP

002 1mg

003 0.5 0.25

004 5mL 100mL 10
005 2

006

007 54 24

008

009

010 P

011

012 CR

013

014

015

016

017

018 50mg 100mg

019 Do

020

021 200mg 25mg
022 0. bug 0. 5pg
023

024 35mg

025 1 2

026 5mg 10mg
027 1000mg/

028




029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061

062
063
064
065
066
067
068

1 10mg 20mg 40mg 100mg
HIV
100 /mL
FAX 5 6
0.1% 1%
2.5mg 5mg
200  450mg/ 0.45q9/
50mg 2
Img 1.25 1.75
56 28
10 2
1 2 1
5 [/ 3 /
1 14
10mg 10mg
42 21
0.3mg 0.2mg
2 15mg/
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090
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092

093

094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105

3ng 3 1 3
PL
20%  40%
35mg
SR 200mg SR 200mg
40mg 20mg 20mg
107
14 56
BM
1
100mg 2x 50mg/ 100mg/
GFR
(0.25) 1T 1x 0.25¢
500mg
UFT TS-1
21 7 21
25mg 75mg
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